
Proceedings

VOLUME 90, NUMBER

May, 1964
, WHOLE NO. 735

The U. S. Navat Institute is a private,
professional societyfor all who are mter-
rsted in naval andmaritime affairs. It is
a self-supporting, non-prnfu organiza
tion and is not apart ofthe U. S. Jfavy
Department.

The opinions or assertions in the articles
arc the personal ones of the authors and
are not to be construed as official. They
do not necessarily reflect the views of
either the Jlavy Department or the
United States Xaval Institute.

All photographs, unless otherwise cred
ited, are Official Department of Defense
releases

Editorial and Business Offices:
Maryland.

A nnapolls,

Eiitdishcd monthly by the United .StatesNaval
Institute. .Sccond-cldss postni-cpaid at the Post
Office in Mknasma, Wisconsin-, and at addi
tional mailing office, under act of Auyusl 24,
JO12. Acceptance for mailing at the special rate
of postayc providedfor in section IIO.J, Act of
October 3, 1017, authorized March 13, 1922.

Membership dues for the U. S. Naval Institute
{including pROCtKDiNus), $5.00 a year.

iibscriptionrate $7.00 a year. iForciyn postage,
$1.00 extra.) .Sinylc copies current year seventy-
five cents. Single copies previous years one
dollar.

Copyright© 1964by U. S. Naval Institute.

Secretary's Notes

Chore or Challenge: A Professional Ethic for the
Nuclear Age

By C. At. Gtu'Lzo, Mnj., USA

Defense Against Nuclear Attack at Sea > . .
By D. J. Carrison, Capt., USN

The Afro-Asian Ocean World

By Anthojiy Harrigan

Sea Power and Sea Law
By John D. Hayes, Rear Aim., USN {Ret.)

Searching for the "Thresher
By F. A. Andrews, Capt., USN

A Blueprint for the Material Readiness Index
By R. E. Apple, Cdr., USN

Fabulous Potomac Passage
By Charles 0. Midler

Roosevelt Roads (Pictorial)
By Barrett Gallagher

Comment and Discussion

Book Reviews

Professional Reading

Book List ....

Professional Notes .

Notebook ....

Progress ....

A Page from the New Navy
Index to Advertisers

The I'liited States frig-
afe President, Commodore
Slephcu Decatur, engages
Ihe British Jrigate
Endymioii on 75 January
7<S75, during the War of
1S12. The painting,
artist unknown, is cour
tesy 1 he Seamen's Bank
for Savings. See page 84.

26

35

44

60

68

78

84

92

104

116

124

126

132

146

154

156

159



UNITED STATES

NAVAL INSTITUTE may, 1964

Proceedings


