## **Proceedings**





The United States frigate President, Commodore Stephen Decatur, engages the British frigate Endymion on 15 January 1815, during the War of 1812. The painting, artist unknown, is courtesy The Seamen's Bank for Savings. See page 84.

## May, 1964

VOLUME 90, NUMBER 5, WHOLE NO. 735

The U.S. Naval Institute is a private, professional society for all who are interested in naval and maritime affairs. It is a self-supporting, non-profit organization and is not a part of the U.S. Navy Department.

The opinions or assertions in the articles are the personal ones of the authors and are not to be construed as official. They do not necessarily reflect the views of either the Navy Department or the United States Naval Institute.

All photographs, unless otherwise credited, are Official Department of Defense releases

Editorial and Business Offices: Annapolis, Maryland.

Published monthly by the United States Naval Institute. Second-class postage paid at the Post Office in MENASUA, WISCONSIN, and at additional mailing office, under act of August 24, 1912. Acceptance for mailing at the special rate of postage provided for in section 1103, Act of October 3, 1917, authorized March 13, 1922.

Membership dues for the U.S. Naval Institute (including Proceedings), \$5.00 a year.

Subscription rate \$7.00 a year. (Foreign postage, \$1.00 extra.) Single copies current year seventy-five cents. Single copies previous years one dollar.

Copyright @ 1964 by U. S. Naval Institute.

Secretary's Notes			٠		4
Chore or Challenge: A Professional Ethionic Nuclear Age	C i	for	th	e	26
By C. M. Guelzo, Maj., USA				•	20
Defense Against Nuclear Attack at Sea By D. J. Carrison, Capt., USN	3	•	-	•	35
The Afro-Asian Ocean World By Anthony Harrigan					44
Sea Power and Sea Law	4	•	٠		60
Searching for the Thresher	,	€ :		,	68
A Blueprint for the Material Readiness Inde By R. E. Apple, Cdr., USN	Х.				78
Fabulous Potomac Passage	,				84
Roosevelt Roads (Pictorial)		<b>•</b> 0 9	•		92
Comment and Discussion					104
Book Reviews					116
Professional Reading					
Book List					124
Professional Notes				•	126
Notebook	•			•	132
Progress	•	. 3	0	٠	146
A Page from the New Navy	•		•	•	154
Index to Advertisers	•	•	•	•	156
	•		•	٠	159

## UNITED STATES NAVAL INSTITUTE

U. S. NAVAL INSTITUTE PROCEEDINGS

MAY, 1964

## Proceedings

